International Journal on Recent and Innovation Trends in Computing and Communication                                       ISSN: 2321-8169
Volume: 3 Issue: 7                                                                                                                                                                         4650- 4653
_______________________________________________________________________________________________
4650
IJRITCC | July 2015, Available @ http://www.ijritcc.org
_______________________________________________________________________________________
Study on Effect of Wollastonite on the Thermal Properties of Nylon-6 and
Morphological Analysis

rotating twin screw extruder (Make: SPECIFIC
ENGINEERING & AUTOMATES) in processing
laboratory, HLC, CIPET, Ahmedabad. L: D ratio of screw is
40:1 and screw diameter is 21 mm. The temperature range
used was 180-220°C. As Nylon-6 is hygroscopic material, it
was pre-dried at 85 °C for approximately 3 hours to remove
moisture in an oven before compounding. Wollastonite was
also pre-dried at same conditions to remove moisture, which
is necessary to have voided free samples. Three batches,
each of 3kgs, of untreated as well as treated
Wollastonite/Nylon-6 composites were prepared as shown
in Table III.
Table III.  Batch Composition
BATCH COMPOSITION
PA6N Nylon-6 + Untreated Wollastonite 0 Wt%
PA6W15 Nylon-6 + Untreated Wollastonite 15 Wt%
PA6W25 Nylon-6 + Untreated Wollastonite 25 Wt%
PA6W35 Nylon-6 + Untreated Wollastonite 35 Wt%
PA6TW15 Nylon-6 + Treated Wollastonite 15 Wt%
PA6TW25 Nylon-6 + Treated Wollastonite 25 Wt%
PA6TW35 Nylon-6 + Treated Wollastonite 35 Wt%
The specimens for HDT test were prepared with the
temperature range of 230 - 275°C by using automatic
injection molding machine (Make: ELECTRONICA,
Model: ENDURA 90) in processing laboratory, CIPET,